FORM PTO-1618 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-25-2001



101729355

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date					
Name National Penr	Month Day Year Bancshares, Inc. 03/2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	National Penn Bank				
Name	Takonan om bank				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Phil	adelphia and Reading Avenues				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 547				
Address (line 3) Boyertown	Pa 19512				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
X Other a national bank	(Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Mark

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<u> </u>	,		TRADEMARK			
Domestic	Representative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.			
Name	Cally						
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspon	ndent Name and Address A	rea Code and T	elephone Number	610-935-2300			
Name			n F.A. Earley, III				
Address (line 1)		Harding, Earley, Follmer & Frailey					
Address (line 2)		86 The Commons at Valley Forge East					
Address (line 3)		1288 Valley Forge Road, P.O. Box 750					
Address (line 4)		Valley Forge, Pa 19482-0750					
Pages	Enter the total number of page	es of the atta	ched conveyance docur	ment # 1			
	the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> trademark Application Number(s)			H numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)			
Number o	f Properties Enter the total	number of pr	operties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amou				\$ 40.00			
Deposi		itional fees can b	e charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees:	# 05-0208 Yes X No			
Statement	and Signature	THIOTIZATION TO	onargo additional local	100 [1.			
To at in	the best of my knowledge and beli tached copy is a true copy of the or dicated herein.	ief, the foregoid	ng information is true and nt. Charges to deposit acc	count are authorized, as			
	FA. EARley MI	John	r. A. Carley	5-16-01			
Nan	ne of Person Signing		Signature <i>()</i>	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0341

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

As of March 2000, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL PENN BANCSHARES, INC. a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at Philadelphia and Reading Avenues, P.O. Box 547, Boyertown, Pennsylvania 19512, intending to be legally bound, does hereby assign unto NATIONAL PENN BANK, a national bank organized under the laws of the United States of America and having an address at Philadelphia and Reading Avenues, P.O. Box 547, Boyertown, Pennsylvania 19512, all its right, title, and interest in and to the mark PENN SECURITES and U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No.: 75/506,747 filed on June 22, 1998 for registration of said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and together with all claims for past infringement of said mark and all sums that may be recovered for past infringement thereof.

NATIONAL PENN BANCSHARES, INC.

/Sandra L. Spayd

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

Senior Vice President and

Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0342